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FIRST DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

BOX ELDER COUNTY, BRIGHAM CITY DEPARTMENT

LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC
Plaintiff,
Vs,

JENNIFER SMITH
REVIN SMITH

Defendants .

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Civil No, 218100533
Judge Brandon Maynard

Defendants, Jennifer Smith and Kevin Smith, have failed to plead or otherwise defend in

this action and default has been entered.

Now upon the application of plaintiff o the above-entitled Court, based upon the

Defendant’s failure to appear and answer Plaintiff’s Complaint, judgment is entitled as follows:

L. For Judgment in the principal sum of $1,504.96, together with intevest accrued at

the contractual rate of 109 from and after September 16, 2019 in the amount of
p

=iy

$118.00,

2. For plaintitf’s cost incurred herein in the sum of $170.00, { Filing Fee of $30.00,

Service Fee of $80.00)
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The total Judgment of $1,793.96 shall bear interest at the rate of 2.09% per annum untdl
paid in full.
The judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs expended in
collecting said judgment by execution or otherwise as shall be established by declaration.
ORDERED BY THE COURT AS DESIGNATED BY THE COURT STAMP AT THE

TOP OF THIS DOCUMENT




Ent: 444696 B: 1505 P: 0896 Page 3 of 4

BRYAN W, CANNON #0561
CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES
Attorney for Plaintify

3381 W, Mayflower Way, Ste 250
Lehi, UT 84043

Telephone: (801) 2557475
Facsiroile: {8013 255-7526

File Reforence No. 2191238

FIRST BISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

BOX ELDER COUNTY, BRIGHAM CITY DEPARTMENT

LIRERTY RESTORATION LL¢

JUBGMENT INFORMATION

Plaintiff, | SHEET
Vs,
JENNIFER SMETH Civil No. 219100533
KEVIN SMITH Fadge

Defendants |

The Liberty Restoration LLC in this action, as Judgment Creditor, provides the following

nformation in compliance with §788-5-201.

k.

2

The correct name of the Judgment Debtor(s): Jennifer Smith and Kevin Smith.
The correct last known address(es) of the Judgment Debtor{s): 1750 W 5625 N,
Brigham City UT 84302 and 1750 West 5625 North, Brigharm City UT 84302,
The Social Becurity Number of Diebtor{s) ¥¥¥.8%.2823 and ¥¥¥.#%.737%: Date of

Birth{s): Decomber 19, 1965 and ; Driver's License Number(s): and .

The name of the Judgment Creditor: Liberty Restoration LLC,
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5. The address of the Judgment Creditor: 2526 8 300 W, Salt Lake City, UT, 84115.

&, The amount of the Fudgment: $1,793.94.
7. Fodgment was filed on or around: August 26, 2021

8. The Judgment Creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of ifs atiomaoy,
and the records of this Cowrt. Any information reguired by §78B-5-241 that has

not been provided for in this statement is unknown and snavailable.

/s/ Bryan W. Cannon
BRYAN W, CANNON
Attorney for Plaingff




FIRST DISTRICT
BOX ELDER COUNTY,

LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC vs.

CASE NUMBER 219100533 Debt Collection

— Box Elder
STATE OF UTAH

JENNIFER SMITH et al.

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
BRANDON MAYNARD

PARTIES
Plaintiff - LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC
Represented by: JEFFERSON CANNON

Defendant - JENNIFER SMITH

Defendant - KEVIN SMITH

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT OK-2K

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

90.00
90.00
90.00
0.00
0.00

REVENUE DETATL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

10-12-2022 10:33 AM

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER: 219100533 Debt Collection

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
08-04-2021 Filed: Complaint
08-04-2021 Filed return: Summons on Return
Party Served: KEVIN SMITH
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: July 25, 2021
Garnishee:
08-04-2021 Filed return: Summons on Return upon KEVIN SMITH for
Party Served: JENNIFER SMITH
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: July 25, 2021
Garnishee:
08-04-2021 Case filed by efiler
08-04-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 90.00
08-04-2021 COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 90.00
08-04-2021 Judge BRANDON MAYNARD assigned.
08-04-2021 Note: discovery tier set to 1
08-04-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration of Account
08-26-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration of Cost
08-26-2021 **** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement
08-26-2021 Filed: SCRA Jennifer Smith
08-26-2021 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
08-26-2021 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
08-26-2021 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
08-26-2021 Filed: SCRA Kevin Smith
08-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Filed: Default Certificate
08-26-2021 Filed judgment: Default Judgment
Judge BRANDON MAYNARD
Signed August 26, 2021

08-26-2021 Judgment # 1 Entered 1,793.96 lesaa
Creditor : LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC
Debtor : JENNIFER SMITH
Debtor : KEVIN SMITH

90.00 FilingFees
119.00 PreJddmtInt
1,504.96 Principal
80.00 ProcServFee
1,793.96 Judgment Grand Total

08-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is BRANDON MAYNARD
11-18-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
11-18-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

10-12-2022 10:33 AM Page 2 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

219100533 Debt Collection

11-18-2021
11-18-2021

11-30-2021
11-30-2021
11-30-2021
11-30-2021
04-13-2022
04-13-2022
04-18-2022

04-18-2022
04-18-2022
04-18-2022

CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
Note: Mail Payment;
**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement
Filed: Notice of Entry of Judgment
Filed: Notice of Judgment Lien
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk LESA ANDERSON
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

10-12-2022 10:33 AM
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Party Details

All Parties
Case Number | Case Type | Party Name Party Type | Birth Date | Address Address2 | City State | Zip Code
219100533 DC JENNIFER SMITH DEF 170 WEST 5625 BRIGHAM uT 84302
NORTH CITY
1750 WEST 5625 BRIGHAM
219100533 DC KEVIN SMITH DEF NORTH CITY ut 84302
219100533 DC LIBERTY RESTORATION PLA 2526 S 300 W SALT LAKE uTt 84115
LLC CITY
Debtors
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver License State Business Phone Fax # Pro Se

JENNIFER SMITH
KEVIN SMITH

Creditors

Party Name

LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC
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