Entry No. 444696

Pages: 4

12/13/2021 01:54:13 PM FEE \$40.00 JUDGEMENT For: CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES Chad Montgomery: Box Elder County Utah Recorder

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: August 26, 2021 11:56:17 AM

/s/ LESA Districk C

I CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENDING TO TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE OF ORIGINAL FILED IN THE FIRST NEEDS COURT, STATE OF UTAH, JUVENICE DISTRICT COURT.

c√2\_vpages

Date: 118

Office of the Count

1BRYAN W. CANNON #0561 CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES Attorney for Plaintiff 3381 W. Mayflower Way, Ste 250 Lehi, UT 84043

Telephone: (801) 255-7475 Facsimile: (801) 255-7526 File Reference No. 2191238

## FIRST DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH BOX ELDER COUNTY, BRIGHAM CITY DEPARTMENT

## LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC

Plaintiff,

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

VS.

Civil No. 219100533 Judge Brandon Maynard

JENNIFER SMITH KEVIN SMITH

Defendants.

Defendants, Jennifer Smith and Kevin Smith, have failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default has been entered.

Now upon the application of plaintiff to the above-entitled Court, based upon the Defendant's failure to appear and answer Plaintiff's Complaint, judgment is entitled as follows:

- For Judgment in the principal sum of \$1,504.96, together with interest accrued at 1, the contractual rate of 10% from and after September 16, 2019 in the amount of \$119.00.
- For plaintiff's cost incurred herein in the sum of \$170.00. (Filing Fee of \$90.00, 2. Service Fee of \$80.00)

Ent: 444696 B: 1505 P: 0895 Page 2 of 4

The total Judgment of \$1,793.96 shall bear interest at the rate of **2.09%** per annum until paid in full.

The judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs expended in collecting said judgment by execution or otherwise as shall be established by declaration.

ORDERED BY THE COURT AS DESIGNATED BY THE COURT STAMP AT THE

TOP OF THIS DOCUMENT

Ent: 444696 B: 1505 P: 0896 Page 3 of 4

BRYAN W. CANNON #0561 CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES Attorney for Plaintiff 3381 W. Mayflower Way, Ste 250 Lehi, UT 84043

Telephone: (801) 255-7475 Facsimile: (801) 255-7526 File Reference No. 2191238

# FIRST DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH BOX ELDER COUNTY, BRIGHAM CITY DEPARTMENT

LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET
VS.	
JENNIFER SMITH KEVIN SMITH	Civil No. 219100533 Judge
Defendants .	

The Liberty Restoration LLC in this action, as Judgment Creditor, provides the following information in compliance with §78B-5-201.

- 1. The correct name of the Judgment Debtor(s): Jennifer Smith and Kevin Smith.
- The correct last known address(es) of the Judgment Debtor(s): 1750 W 5625 N,
   Brigham City UT 84302 and 1750 West 5625 North, Brigham City UT 84302.
- 3. The Social Security Number of Debtor(s): \*\*\*-\*\*-2523 and \*\*\*-\*\*-7379; Date of Birth(s): December 19, 1965 and; Driver's License Number(s): and.
- 4. The name of the Judgment Creditor: Liberty Restoration LLC.

Ent: 444696 B: 1505 P: 0897 Page 4 of 4

- 5. The address of the Judgment Creditor: 2526 S 300 W, Salt Lake City, UT, 84115.
- 6. The amount of the Judgment: \$1,793.96.
- 7. Judgment was filed on or around: August 26, 2021
- 8. The Judgment Creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney, and the records of this Court. Any information required by §78B-5-201 that has not been provided for in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

/s/ Bryan W. Cannon

BRYAN W. CANNON Attorney for Plaintiff

#### FIRST DISTRICT - Box Elder BOX ELDER COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

#### LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC vs. JENNIFER SMITH et al.

#### CASE NUMBER 219100533 Debt Collection

#### CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

BRANDON MAYNARD

#### PARTIES

Plaintiff - LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC Represented by: JEFFERSON CANNON

Defendant - JENNIFER SMITH

Defendant - KEVIN SMITH

ACCOUNT	SUMMARY	
	Total Revenue Amount Due:	145.00
	Amount Paid:	145.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 0K-2K	
	Original Amount Due:	90.00
	Amended Amount Due:	90.00
	Amount Paid:	90.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES	1 00
	Original Amount Due:	1.00
	Amended Amount Due:	1.00
	Amount Paid:	1.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION	
	Original Amount Due:	4.00
	Amended Amount Due:	4.00
	Amount Paid:	4.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT	
	Original Amount Due:	50.00
	Amended Amount Due:	50.00
	Amended Amount Due: Amount Paid:	50.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Amount Credit: Balance:	0.00
	parance:	0.00

#### CASE NOTE

```
PROCEEDINGS
08-04-2021 Filed: Complaint
08-04-2021 Filed return: Summons on Return
                 Party Served: KEVIN SMITH
                 Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: July 25, 2021
                    Garnishee:
08-04-2021
          Filed return: Summons on Return upon KEVIN SMITH for
                 Party Served: JENNIFER SMITH
                 Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: July 25, 2021
                    Garnishee:
08-04-2021 Case filed by efiler
08-04-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 90.00
08-04-2021 COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 90.00
08-04-2021 Judge BRANDON MAYNARD assigned.
08-04-2021 Note: discovery tier set to 1
08-04-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration of Account
08-26-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration of Cost
08-26-2021 **** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement
08-26-2021 Filed: SCRA Jennifer Smith
08-26-2021 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
08-26-2021 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
08-26-2021 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
08-26-2021 Filed: SCRA Kevin Smith
08-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Filed: Default Certificate
08-26-2021 Filed judgment: Default Judgment
                 Judge BRANDON MAYNARD
                 Signed August 26, 2021
08-26-2021
            Judgment # 1 Entered 1,793.96
                                                                                  lesaa
            Creditor : LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC
            Debtor
                     : JENNIFER SMITH
                      : KEVIN SMITH
            Debtor
                        90.00 FilingFees
                        119.00 PreJdmtInt
                        1,504.96 Principal
                        80.00 ProcServFee
            1,793.96 Judgment Grand Total
08-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-26-2021 Case Disposition is Judgment
            Disposition Judge is BRANDON MAYNARD
11-18-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
11-18-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
```

10-12-2022 10:33 AM

### CASE NUMBER: 219100533 Debt Collection

11-18-2021	CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
11-18-2021	CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
	Note: Mail Payment;
11-30-2021	**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement
11-30-2021	Filed: Notice of Entry of Judgment
11-30-2021	Filed: Notice of Judgment Lien
11-30-2021	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-13-2022	Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
04-13-2022	Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
04-18-2022	Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
	Clerk LESA ANDERSON
04-18-2022	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
04-18-2022	GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
04-18-2022	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

**Party Details** 

All Parties									
Case Number	Case Type	Party Name	Party Type	Birth Date	Address	Address2	City	State	Zip Code
219100533	DC	JENNIFER SMITH	DEF		170 WEST 5625 NORTH		BRIGHAM CITY	UT	84302
219100533	DC	KEVIN SMITH	DEF		1750 WEST 5625 NORTH		BRIGHAM CITY	UT	84302
219100533	DC	LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC	PLA		2526 S 300 W		SALT LAKE CITY	UT	84115

Debtors							
Party Name	SSN	Country	Driver License #	Driver License State	Business Phone	Fax #	Pro Se
JENNIFER SMITH				'			
KEVIN SMITH							

Creditors

**Party Name** 

LIBERTY RESTORATION LLC